
Monday - Friday

X56B X56B M90 M90 X56 M90 X56 M90 X56 M90 X56 X56C X56 X56 

  Crieff Road opp Perth College   -    -  - -   -  -   -  -   -  -   -  1635   -    -  

  Perth bus station 2           0605 0805 0830 0945 1010 1045 1210 1245 1410 1445 1610   -  1710 1830

  Perth Scott Street X          0610 0810 - - 1015 - 1215 - 1415 - 1615 1655 1715 1835

  Bridge of Earn Side Street    0620 0820 - -   -  -   -  -   -  -   -  1705   -    -  

  Glenfarg opp Greenbank Road     -    -  - -   -  -   -  -   -  -   -  1718   -    -  

  Milnathort opp Church Street  0636 0836 - - 1036 - 1236 - 1436 - 1636 1728 1736 1856

  Kinross opp Green Hotel       0641 0841 - - 1041 - 1241 - 1441 - 1641 1733 1741 1901

  Kinross opp park & ride       0644 0844 - - 1044 - 1244 - 1444 - 1644 1736 1744 1904

  Kinross opp park & ride       0645 0845 0905 1025 1045 1125 1245 1325 1445 1525 1645 1737 1745 1905

  Kelty Cross Main Street       0657 0857 - - 1057 - 1257 - 1457 - 1657 1749 1757 1917

  Halbeath park & ride          0705 0905 0919 1039 1105 1139 1305 1339 1505 1539 1705 1757 1806 1925

  Halbeath park & ride 4        0709 0908 0919 1042 1108 1142 1308 1342 1508 1542 1708   -    -  1928

  Ferrytoll park & ride 3       0719 0916 - - 1116 - 1316 - 1516 - 1716   -    -  1936

  Forth Road Bridge south exit  0723 0920 - - 1120 - 1320 - 1520 - 1720   -    -  1940

  Blackhall Queensferry Road    0737 0929 0939 1102 1129 1202 1329 1402 1529 1602 1729   -    -  1949

  West End Queensferry Street   0753 0942 0949 1112 1142 1212 1342 1412 1542 1614 1742   -    -  2002

  Edinburgh bus station         0808 0953 0957 1120 1153 1220 1353 1420 1553 1623 1753   -    -  2013

Ncol

M92 X56B X56C X56 M91 X56 M90 X56 M90 X56 M90 X56 M92 X56B X56 

  Edinburgh bus station 4       0620   -    -  0815 0850 1000 1050 1200 1250 1400 1450 1615 1720 1815 2020

  West End Queensferry Street   0628   -    -  0826 0858 1011 1058 1211 1258 1411 1458 1630 1732 1826 2031

  Blackhall Queensferry Road    0638   -    -  0833 0908 1018 1108 1218 1308 1418 1508 1640 1747 1833 2038

  Forth Road Bridge south acces   -    -    -  0847   -  1032   -  1232   -  1432   -  1702   -  1847 2052

  Ferrytoll park & ride 2         -    -    -  0852   -  1037   -  1237   -  1437   -  1710   -  1852 2057

  Halbeath park & ride          0658   -    -  0900 0928 1045 1128 1245 1328 1445 1528 1720 1810 1900 2105

  Halbeath park & ride 1        0658 0719 0719 0902 0933 1047 1133 1247 1333 1447 1533 1722 1810 1902 2107

  Kelty Cross Cocklaw Street      -  0729 0729 0912   -  1057   -  1257   -  1457   -  1732   -  1912 2117

  Kinross park & ride             -  0741 0741 0924 0947 1109 1147 1309 1347 1509 1547 1744 1824 1924 2129

  Kinross park & ride             -  0742 0742 0925 0947 1110 1147 1310 1347 1510 1547 1745 1824 1925 2130

  Kinross Green Hotel             -  0745 0745 0928   -  1113   -  1313   -  1513   -  1748   -  1928 2133



  Milnathort Church Street        -  0751 0751 0934   -  1119   -  1319   -  1519   -  1754   -  1934 2139

  Glenfarg Greenbank Road         -  0802 0802   -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  

  Bridge of Earn opp Side Stree   -  0815 0815   -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  1950   -  

  Perth Canal Street ZP           -  0825 0825 0955   -  1140   -  1340   -  1540   -  1815   -  2000 2200

  Perth bus station               -  0828   -  0958 1027 1143 1225 1343 1425 1543 1625 1818 1854 2003 2203

  Crieff Road Perth College       -    -  0840   -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  

Saturday

X56B X56B M90 M90 X56 M90 X56 M90 X56 M90 X56 X56 X56 

  Perth bus station 2           0605 0805 0830 0945 1010 1045 1210 1245 1410 1445 1610 1710 1830

  Perth Scott Street X          0610 0810 - - 1015 - 1215 - 1415 - 1615 1715 1835

  Bridge of Earn Side Street    0620 0820 - -   -  -   -  -   -  -   -    -    -  

  Milnathort opp Church Street  0636 0836 - - 1036 - 1236 - 1436 - 1636 1736 1856

  Kinross opp Green Hotel       0641 0841 - - 1041 - 1241 - 1441 - 1641 1741 1901

  Kinross opp park & ride       0644 0844 - - 1044 - 1244 - 1444 - 1644 1744 1904

  Kinross opp park & ride       0645 0845 0905 1025 1045 1125 1245 1325 1445 1525 1645 1745 1905

  Kelty Cross Main Street       0657 0857 - - 1057 - 1257 - 1457 - 1657 1757 1917

  Halbeath park & ride          0705 0905 0919 1039 1105 1139 1305 1339 1505 1539 1705 1805 1925

  Halbeath park & ride 4        0708 0908 0919 1042 1108 1142 1308 1342 1508 1542 1708   -  1928

  Ferrytoll park & ride 3       0716 0916 - - 1116 - 1316 - 1516 - 1716   -  1936

  Forth Road Bridge south exit  0720 0920 - - 1120 - 1320 - 1520 - 1720   -  1940

  Blackhall Queensferry Road    0729 0929 0939 1102 1129 1202 1329 1402 1529 1602 1729   -  1949

  West End Queensferry Street   0742 0942 0949 1112 1142 1212 1342 1412 1542 1614 1742   -  2002

  Edinburgh bus station         0753 0953 0957 1120 1153 1220 1353 1420 1553 1623 1753   -  2013

X56 M91 X56 M90 X56 M90 X56 M90 X56 M92 X56B X56 

  Edinburgh bus station 4       0800 0850 1000 1050 1200 1250 1400 1450 1600 1720 1800 2020

  West End Queensferry Street   0811 0858 1011 1058 1211 1258 1411 1458 1611 1732 1811 2031

  Blackhall Queensferry Road    0818 0908 1018 1108 1218 1308 1418 1508 1618 1747 1818 2038

  Forth Road Bridge south acces 0832   -  1032   -  1232   -  1432   -  1632   -  1832 2052

  Ferrytoll park & ride 2       0837   -  1037   -  1237   -  1437   -  1637   -  1837 2057



  Halbeath park & ride          0845 0928 1045 1128 1245 1328 1445 1528 1645 1810 1845 2105

  Halbeath park & ride 1        0847 0933 1047 1133 1247 1333 1447 1533 1647 1810 1847 2107

  Kelty Cross Cocklaw Street    0857   -  1057   -  1257   -  1457   -  1657   -  1857 2117

  Kinross park & ride           0909 0947 1109 1147 1309 1347 1509 1547 1709 1824 1909 2129

  Kinross park & ride           0910 0947 1110 1147 1310 1347 1510 1547 1710 1824 1910 2130

  Kinross Green Hotel           0913   -  1113   -  1313   -  1513   -  1713   -  1913 2133

  Milnathort Church Street      0919   -  1119   -  1319   -  1519   -  1719   -  1919 2139

  Bridge of Earn opp Side Stree   -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -  1935   -  

  Perth Canal Street ZP         0940   -  1140   -  1340   -  1540   -  1740   -  1945 2200

  Perth bus station             0943 1027 1143 1225 1343 1425 1543 1625 1743 1854 1948 2203

Sunday

X56 X56 X56 X56 X56B X56B

  Edinburgh bus station 4       0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940

  West End Queensferry Street   0951 1151 1351 1551 1751 1951

  Blackhall Queensferry Road    0958 1158 1358 1558 1758 1958

  Forth Road Bridge south acces 1012 1212 1412 1612 1812 2012

  Ferrytoll park & ride 2       1017 1217 1417 1617 1817 2017

  Halbeath park & ride          1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 2025

  Halbeath park & ride 1        1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 2027

  Kelty Cross Cocklaw Street    1037 1237 1437 1637 1837 2037

  Kinross park & ride           1049 1249 1449 1649 1849 2049

  Kinross park & ride           1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 2050

  Kinross Green Hotel           1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 2053

  Milnathort Church Street      1057 1257 1457 1657 1857 2057

  Bridge of Earn opp Side Stree   -    -    -    -  1913 2113

  Perth Canal Street ZP         1120 1320 1520 1720 1925 2125

  Perth bus station             1123 1323 1523 1723 1928 2128

P601 P602 P601 P602 P601 P602

                                  X56 X56 X56 X56 X56B X56B



  Perth bus station 2           0740 0940 1145 1345 1545 1745

  Perth Scott Street X          0745 0945 1150 1350 1550 1750

  Bridge of Earn Side Street    0757 0957   -    -    -    -  

  Milnathort opp Church Street  0815 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815

  Kinross opp Green Hotel       0819 1019 1219 1419 1619 1819

  Kinross opp park & ride       0822 1022 1222 1422 1622 1822

  Kinross opp park & ride       0823 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823

  Kelty Cross Main Street       0835 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835

  Halbeath park & ride          0843 1043 1243 1443 1643 1843

  Halbeath park & ride 4        0848 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848

  Ferrytoll park & ride 3       0856 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856

  Forth Road Bridge south exit  0900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900

  Blackhall Queensferry Road    0911 1111 1311 1511 1711 1911

  West End Queensferry Street   0922 1122 1322 1522 1722 1922

  Edinburgh bus station         0933 1133 1333 1533 1733 1933


